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GLENDALE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Glendale, California 

 
APPENDIX “E” 

 
SCHEDULE OF RATES AND SALARY REGULATIONS 

FOR EXTRA-CURRICULAR ASSIGNMENTS  -  TEACHERS 
2020-2023 

 
Effective July 1, 2022 

 
 

ASSIGNMENT RATE 
(per semester) 

 
1. Marching Band and Orchestra Director* 
  Senior High 
  Middle School 
 
  *If different persons hold these assignments, rate will be divided on a 4 

to 1 basis of band to orchestra director, except for middle school where 
the amount is to be equally divided. 

 

 
5,080 
4,068 

2. Choral Director 
  Senior High 
  Middle School and Elementary 

 
2,286 
1,271 

 
3. Stage Director 
  Senior High* 
  Middle School* 
 
  *Minimum enrollment – 12 
 

 
1,696 

543 

4. Drill Team Sponsor – Senior High 
  Fall Semester 
  Spring Semester 
 

 
3,382 
1,131 

5. Drill Team Sponsor – Middle School 
  Fall Semester 
  Spring Semester 
 

 
1,692 

848 

6. Pep Squad Sponsor – Senior High 
  Fall Semester 
  Spring Semester 
 

 
3,392 
1,694 

 7. Class Sponsor – Senior High* 
  a.    9th Grade  
  b.  10th Grade 
  c.  11th Grade 
  d.  12th Grade 
  *Amount to be divided equally if more than one sponsor. 

 
 288 
543 

1,084 
1,632 
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8. Student Body Advisor 
  Senior High 
  Middle School 
 

1,894 
947 

9. Audio Visual Coordinator 
  Middle School and Senior High 
 

 
1,493 

10. Drama Director 
  Senior High 
  Middle School 
 

 
1,894 

952 

11. Dance Director – Senior High 
 

1,894 

12. Academic Coaches/Coordinators/Advisors 
  a. Elementary School (up to 6 per school) 
   Student Council Advisor 
   Orchestra Advisor 
   Talent Show Advisor 
   Math Field Day 
   ASB Bookkeeper 
   Spelling Bee Advisor 
   Math Club 
   Science Fair 
   Robotics Advisor 
   Dance Club 
   Homework Club 
   Tech Advisor  
   Girls on the Run 
   Afterschool GATE Classes 
   5th or 6th Grade Camp 

Similar Position not listed above 
 
  b. Secondary 
  Senior High School (up to 8 per school) 
  Middle School (up to 6 per school) 
   Speech and Debate 
   Mock Trial 
   FIRST Robotics 
   MESA 
   VEX Robotics 
   SkillsUSA 
   First Lego League Robotics 
   JPL Invention Convention 
   PBIS Coordinator/Coach 
   Academic Decathlon 
   Scholastic Bowl 
   Math League/Field Day 
   Literary Magazine 
   National Honor Society 
   Afterschool GATE Classes 
   Spelling Bee 

 
 

1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 

 
 
 
 

3,382 
3,382 
3,382 
2,286 
2,286 
2,286 
2,286 
2,286 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
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   Math Club 
   Robotics 
   Science Fair 

Tech Advisor 
Similar Position not listed above 

 

1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 
1,894 

13. School Newspaper Sponsor 
  a.  Senior High 
     (1)  If one Journalism class with no production period 
     (2)  If one Journalism class plus a production period 
 
  b.  Middle School 
     (1)  If no English-Journalism class 
     (2)  If an English-Journalism class 
            (Minimum enrollment – 18 per class) 
 

 
 

4,068 
2,033 

 
 

1,356 
675 

14. Yearbook Sponsor 
  a. Senior High 
   (1)  If no Yearbook class 
   (2)  If a Yearbook class 
          (Minimum enrollment – 18 per class) 
 
  b. Middle School 
   (1)  If no Yearbook class 
   (2)  If a Yearbook class 
          (Minimum enrollment – 18 per class) 
 

 
 

4,068 
2,033 

 
 
 

1,356 
675 

15. Department Chairperson 
  a. Middle School and Senior High 
  Number of Teachers (having one or more classes within the 

department) 
          2 -   4 
          5 -   8 
          9 - 12 
        13 - 16 
        17 + 
 
  b. Departments of one teacher with one class 
 

 
 

 
 

 719 
1,261 
1,807 
2,350 
2,906 

 
176 

 
16. Athletic Coordinator – Senior High (per semester) 

                                  – Middle School (per semester) 
 

4,068 
1,260 

17. Sports Maintenance Person – Senior High 
 

3,382 

18. Athletic Coaches Senior High (if funded) Limited to one stipend per school in 
each category listed below: 

  Head Football 
  Junior Varsity/Assistant Football 
  Junior Varsity/Assistant Football 
  Sophomore Football 
  Assistant Sophomore Football 

 
 

5,080 
4,068 
4,068 
4,068 
3,725 
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  Frosh Football 
  Assistant Frosh Football 
  Head Soccer 
  Junior Varsity/Assistant Soccer 
  Frosh Soccer 
  Head Cross Country 
  Junior Varsity/Assistant Cross Country 
  Head Water Polo 
  Sophomore/Assistant Water Polo 
  Head Basketball 
  Junior Varsity/Assistant Basketball 
  Frosh/Sophomore Basketball 
  Head Track 
  Assistant Track 
  Head Baseball 
  Junior Varsity/Assistant Baseball 
  Frosh Baseball 
  Head Swimming 
  Assistant Swimming 
  Frosh Swimming 
  Head Tennis 
  Junior Varsity/Assistant Tennis 
  Head Volleyball 
  Junior Varsity/Assistant Volleyball 
  Frosh Volleyball 
  Head Softball 
  Junior Varsity/Assistant Softball 
  Frosh Softball 
  Head Golf 
  Junior Varsity Golf 
  Head Wrestling Coach                                                                               
  Assistant Wrestling Coach 
  Head Lacrosse 
  Junior Varsity/Assistant Lacrosse 
  Head Cheer 
  Assistant Cheer  
 
When a team reaches the playoffs and/or qualifies for post-season competitions paid 
additional compensation.  The coach shall be compensated with a pro rata regular 
stipend for the full period of the time that the team remains in the playoffs.  (Coach 
daily rate) is determined by dividing the semester stipend by 90. 
 

3,725 
3,725 
5,080 
4,068 
3,725 
5,080 
4,068 
5,080 
4,068 
5,080 
4,068 
3,725 
5,080 
4,068 
5,080 
4,068 
3,725 
5,080 
4,068 
3,725 
5,080 
4,068 
5,080 
4,068 
3,725 
5,080 
4,068 
3,725 
4,068 
3,725 
5,080 
4,068 
5,080 
4,068 
5,080 
4,068 

19. Athletic Coaches Middle School* 
Middle School Track (two positions) 

 

4,068 
1,050 

 


