GLENDALE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Glendale, California

APPENDIX "E"

SCHEDULE OF RATES AND SALARY REGULATIONS FOR EXTRA-CURRICULAR ASSIGNMENTS - TEACHERS 2020-2023

Effective July 1, 2022

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>		<u>RATE</u> (per semester)
1.	Marching Band and Orchestra Director* Senior High Middle School *If different persons hold these assignments, rate will be divided on a 4 to 1 basis of band to orchestra director, except for middle school where the amount is to be equally divided.	5,080 4,068
2.	Choral Director Senior High Middle School and Elementary	2,286 1,271
3.	Stage Director Senior High* Middle School*	1,696 543
	*Minimum enrollment – 12	
4.	Drill Team Sponsor – Senior High Fall Semester Spring Semester	3,382 1,131
5.	Drill Team Sponsor – Middle School Fall Semester Spring Semester	1,692 848
6.	Pep Squad Sponsor – Senior High Fall Semester Spring Semester	3,392 1,694
7.	Class Sponsor – Senior High* a. 9 th Grade b. 10 th Grade c. 11 th Grade d. 12 th Grade *Amount to be divided equally if more than one sponsor.	288 543 1,084 1,632

8.	Student Body Advisor Senior High Middle School	1,894 947
9.	Audio Visual Coordinator Middle School and Senior High	1,493
10.	Drama Director Senior High Middle School	1,894 952
11.	Dance Director – Senior High	1,894
12.	Academic Coaches/Coordinators/Advisors a. Elementary School (up to 6 per school) Student Council Advisor Orchestra Advisor Talent Show Advisor Math Field Day ASB Bookkeeper Spelling Bee Advisor Math Club Science Fair Robotics Advisor Dance Club Homework Club Tech Advisor Girls on the Run Afterschool GATE Classes 5th or 6th Grade Camp Similar Position not listed above	1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894
	b. Secondary Senior High School (up to 8 per school) Middle School (up to 6 per school) Speech and Debate Mock Trial FIRST Robotics MESA VEX Robotics SkillsUSA First Lego League Robotics JPL Invention Convention PBIS Coordinator/Coach Academic Decathlon Scholastic Bowl Math League/Field Day Literary Magazine National Honor Society Afterschool GATE Classes Spelling Bee	3,382 3,382 3,382 2,286 2,286 2,286 2,286 1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894

	Math Club Robotics Science Fair Tech Advisor Similar Position not listed above	1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894 1,894
13.	School Newspaper Sponsor a. Senior High (1) If one Journalism class with no production period (2) If one Journalism class plus a production period	4,068 2,033
	 b. Middle School (1) If no English-Journalism class (2) If an English-Journalism class (Minimum enrollment – 18 per class) 	1,356 675
14.	Yearbook Sponsor	
	 a. Senior High (1) If no Yearbook class (2) If a Yearbook class (Minimum enrollment – 18 per class) 	4,068 2,033
	 b. Middle School (1) If no Yearbook class (2) If a Yearbook class (Minimum enrollment – 18 per class) 	1,356 675
15.	Department Chairperson a. Middle School and Senior High Number of Teachers (having one or more classes within the department)	
	2 - 4 5 - 8 9 - 12 13 - 16 17 +	719 1,261 1,807 2,350 2,906
	b. Departments of one teacher with one class	176
16.	Athletic Coordinator – Senior High (per semester) – Middle School (per semester)	4,068 1,260
17.	Sports Maintenance Person – Senior High	3,382
18.	Athletic Coaches Senior High (if funded) Limited to one stipend per school in each category listed below: Head Football Junior Varsity/Assistant Football Junior Varsity/Assistant Football Sophomore Football Assistant Sophomore Football	5,080 4,068 4,068 4,068 3,725

Frosh Football	3,725
Assistant Frosh Football	3,725
Head Soccer	5,080
Junior Varsity/Assistant Soccer	4,068
Frosh Soccer	3,725
Head Cross Country	5,080
Junior Varsity/Assistant Cross Country	4,068
Head Water Polo	5,080
Sophomore/Assistant Water Polo	4,068
Head Basketball	5,080
Junior Varsity/Assistant Basketball	4,068
Frosh/Sophomore Basketball	3,725
Head Track	5,080
Assistant Track	4,068
Head Baseball	5,080
Junior Varsity/Assistant Baseball	4,068
Frosh Baseball	3,725
Head Swimming	5,080
Assistant Swimming	4,068
Frosh Swimming	3,725
Head Tennis	5,080
Junior Varsity/Assistant Tennis	4,068
Head Volleyball	5,080
Junior Varsity/Assistant Volleyball	4,068
Frosh Volleyball	3,725
Head Softball	5,080
Junior Varsity/Assistant Softball	4,068
Frosh Softball	3,725
Head Golf	4,068
Junior Varsity Golf	3,725
Head Wrestling Coach	5,080
Assistant Wrestling Coach	4,068
Head Lacrosse	5,080
Junior Varsity/Assistant Lacrosse	4,068
Head Cheer	5,080
Assistant Cheer	4,068

When a team reaches the playoffs and/or qualifies for post-season competitions paid additional compensation. The coach shall be compensated with a pro rata regular stipend for the full period of the time that the team remains in the playoffs. (Coach daily rate) is determined by dividing the semester stipend by 90.

19.	Athletic Coaches Middle School*	4,068
	Middle School Track (two positions)	1,050